On Track on Live

OTBs & Intertrack on Live

IL ADW & Out-of-State Host Fees

Total Published

Separate Pool

Full Card Simulcast

ADW Source Market Fees
Surcharges

SDI on Fmt

Breakage not incl above

Total Purses Earned:

SDI at HAWTHORNE HARNESS
2025 YTD PURSE ACCOUNT SUMMARY
42 race programs thru

327 total

HANDLE
$328,775
$360,388

$7,423,139

$8,112,302

N/A
$8,112,302
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

% of

TOTAL LIVE
HANDLE

4.05%
4.44%
91.50%

100.00%

host days thru

Note: Percent of Total will change as ratio of dark days to race days changes.

Purses Paid

Total Gross Purses Paid

Overnights & LCs
12% ICF Bonuses
ICF Stakes

Less Nom & Entry Fees

Less Ag 708
Other

Net Purses Paid

Other:
IHHA Takeout
Recapture
ADW Surtax (.25%)

ADW Surcharge (.18%)

Outs

Other(IRB/HRF Excess)

Balance at year start
Plus Purses Earned
Minus Net Purses Paid
Total Other

Current Balance

AVE PER PROG

$4,767,164

$2,437,970
$121,417
$2,207,777
-$544,800
-$1,081,371
$0

$3,140,993

-$555,900
-$795,557
$755,662
$369,402
$95,390
$600,000

-$3,749,698
$2,475,186
-$3,140,993
$468,997

-$3,946,508

$113,504

$58,047
$2,891
$52,566
-$12,971
-$25,747
$0

$74,786

547
490

490
57

547

11/23/25
11/23/25
AVE
% of AVE EARNED
TOTAL HANDLE PER
PURSES % of PURSES PER RACE RACE
EARNED HANDLE EARNED DAY DAY
$30,285 9.21% 1.22% $7,828 $721
$22,194 6.16% 0.90% $8,581 $528
$103,924 1.40% 4.20% $176,741 $2,474
$156,403 1.93% 6.32% $193,150 $3,724
Blended Rate
$0 N/A 0.00%
$1,654,085 20.39% 66.83%
$619,307 N/A 25.02%
$27,597 N/A 1.11%
$0 N/A 0.00%
$17,794 N/A 0.72%
$2,475,186 100.00% $58,933
AVE PER RACE
races $8,715
races $4,975
races $248
races $38,733
races $5,742



