SDI at HAWTHORNE HARNESS 2025 YTD PURSE ACCOUNT SUMMARY

42 race programs thru 11/23/25 327 total host days thru 11/23/25

	HANDLE	% of TOTAL LIVE HANDLE	PURSES EARNED	% of HANDLE	% of TOTAL PURSES EARNED	AVE HANDLE PER RACE DAY	AVE EARNED PER RACE DAY
On Track on Live	\$328,775	4.05%	\$30,285	9.21%	1.22%	\$7,828	\$721
OTBs & Intertrack on Live	\$360,388	4.44%	\$22,194	6.16%	0.90%	\$8,581	\$528
IL ADW & Out-of-State Host Fees	\$7,423,139	91.50%	\$103,924	1.40%	4.20%	\$176,741	\$2,474
Total Published	\$8,112,302	100.00%	\$156,403	1.93% Blended Rate	6.32%	\$193,150	\$3,724
Separate Pool	N/A		\$0	N/A	0.00%		
Full Card Simulcast	\$8,112,302		\$1,654,085	20.39%	66.83%		
ADW Source Market Fees	N/A		\$619,307	N/A	25.02%		
Surcharges	N/A		\$27,597	N/A	1.11%		
SDI on Fmt	N/A		\$0	N/A	0.00%		
Breakage not incl above	N/A		\$17,794	N/A	0.72%		
Total Purses Earned:	N/A		\$2,475,186		100.00%		\$58,933

Note: Percent of Total will change as ratio of dark days to race days changes.

	AVE PER PROG				AVE PER RACE	
Purses Paid						
Total Gross Purses Paid	\$4,767,164	\$113,504	547	races	\$8,715	
Overnights & LCs	\$2,437,970	\$58,047	490	races	\$4,975	
12% ICF Bonuses	\$121,417	\$2,891		races	\$248	
ICF Stakes	\$2,207,777	\$52,566		races	\$38,733	
Less Nom & Entry Fees	-\$544,800	-\$12,971	٥.		400,100	
Less Ag 708	-\$1,081,371	-\$25,747				
Other	\$0	\$0				
Net Purses Paid	\$3,140,993	\$74,786	547	races	\$5,742	
Other:						
IHHA Takeout	-\$555,900					
Recapture	-\$795,557					
ADW Surtax (.25%)	\$755,662					
ADW Surcharge (.18%)	\$369,402					
Outs	\$95,390					
Other(IRB/HRF Excess)	\$600,000					
Balance at year start	-\$3,749,698					
Plus Purses Farned	\$2,475,186					
Minus Net Purses Paid	-\$3,140,993					
Total Other	\$468,997					
Current Balance	-\$3,946,508					